## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFBC NO. / TITLE	21-TA003589SAM / Stormwater Discharge Maintenance Program – Lake Brendan Silt Basin	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC						
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Sherri Meier	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	March 23, 2021							
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Financial Management Department / Procuremen Division	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official							
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD										
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Energy Resources, Inc. for the provision of Stormwater Discharge Maintenance Program - Lake Brendan Silt Basin.										
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.										
	BACKGROL	IND/EVALUATION								
<ul> <li>This project will involve the removal of approximately 11,000 cubic yards of sediment from the drainage system starting at 15<sup>th</sup> St. E and extending south to Magellan Drive.</li> <li>The solicitation was advertised on January 6, 2021 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:</li> <li>1. Energy Resources, Inc., Chesterfield, MO</li> <li>2. Waterfront Property Services, LLC, d.b.a. Gator Dredging, Clearwater, FL</li> </ul>										
3. Ahtna Marine & Construction Company LLC, Pompano Beach, FL										
The following firms were deemed non-responsive/non-responsible: None										
EVALUATION SUMMARY:										
Energy Resources, Inc. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award. <b>RECOMMENDATION</b> The Procurement Division and the Public Works recommend award to Energy Resources, Inc.										
		- 07	, -	Utility Rates /						
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation		AND NUMBER OF UNDING SOURCE 4656003701- 6003701 / 534000- 0004							
COST	\$783,200.00	FL	JNDS VERIFIED	Yes						

## BID TABULATION

STORMWATER DISCHCHARGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM-LK BRENDAN SILT BASIN			Waterfront Propery Services, d.b.a.	Energy Rescources, Inc.	Ahtna Marine & Construction		
			Gator Dredging		Company, LLC.		
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	
	Bid 'A' Based on 180 Calendar Days Completion	1	LS	\$ 917,615.60	\$ 783,200.00	\$ 1,278,613.35	
1	Bid 'B' Based on 210 Calendar Days Completion	1	LS	\$ 884,460.50	\$ 783,200.00	\$ 1,406,463.63	

STORMWA	ATER DISCH. MAINT. PROGRAM-LK BRENDAN	Waterfront Property Services, d.b.a.		Energy Rescources, Inc.		Ahtna Marine & Construction			
BID 'A' BAS	SED ON 180 CALENDAR DAYS COMPLETION	Gator Dredging				Company, LLC.			
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 167,556.00	\$ 167,556.00	\$ 778,870.00	\$ 778,870.00
2	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
3	Manatee Safety Measures	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
4	Surveying	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Dredging	10,047	СҮ	\$ 68.00	\$ 683,196.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 522,444.00	\$ 29.91	\$ 300,505.77
	Total Base Bid (Total of Item No. 1-5)				\$ 834,196.00		\$ 712,000.00		\$ 1,162,375.77
6	Construction Contingency 10% (Used only with County Approval)				\$ 83,419.60		\$ 71,200.00		\$ 116,237.58
	Total BID PRICE (Total Base Bid plus Contin Calendar Days Completion	Cotal BID PRICE (Total Base Bid plus Contingency) Based on 180 Calendar Days Completion					\$ 783,200.00		\$ 1,278,613.35

STORMWA	ATER DISCH. MAINT. PROGRAM-LK BRENDAN	Waterfront Propery Services, d.b.a. Gator Dredging		Energy Rescources, Inc.		Ahtna Marine & Construction Company, LLC.			
BID 'B' BAS	SED ON 210 CALENDAR DAYS COMPLETION								
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 167,556.00	\$ 167,556.00	\$ 856,757.00	\$ 856,757.00
2	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00
3	Manatee Safety Measures	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
4	Surveying	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
5	Dredging	10,047	СҮ	\$ 65.00	\$ 653,055.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 522,444.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 330,546.30
	Total Base Bid (Total of Item No. 1-5)				\$ 804,055.00		\$ 712,000.00		\$ 1,278,603.30
6	Construction Contingency 10% (Only with County Approval)				\$ 80,405.50		\$ 71,200.00		\$ 127,860.33
	Total BID PRICE (Total Base Bid plus Contingency) Based on 210 Calendar Days Completion				\$ 884,460.50		\$ 783,200.00		\$ 1,406,463.63